 (TPUDF)
SMD Unshielded
Wirewound Inductors
Web: www.token.com.tw
Email: rfq@token.com.tw
Version:
December 1, 2022
Token Electronics Industry Co., Ltd.

SMD Unshielded (TPU1608DF) Dimensions
 Note: Design as Customer's Requested Specifications.
Taiwan Factory: +886 2 29810109
rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 3/12
� TPU1608DF
Electrical Characteristics (TPU1608DF)
Part Number Inductance(µH) Test Freq.(KHz) DCR (Ω)(Max.) IDC (A)(Max.)
TPU1608DF - 1R0M 1.00 100 0.050 2.90
TPU1608DF - 1R5M 1.50 100 0.050 2.60
TPU1608DF - 2R2M 2.20 100 0.070 2.30
TPU1608DF - 3R3M 3.30 100 0.080 2.00
TPU1608DF - 4R7M 4.70 100 0.090 1.50
TPU1608DF - 6R8M 6.80 100 0.130 1.20
TPU1608DF - 100M 10.00 100 0.160 1.10
TPU1608DF - 150M 15.00 100 0.230 0.90
TPU1608DF - 220M 22.00 100 0.370 0.70
TPU1608DF - 330M 33.00 100 0.510 0.58
TPU1608DF - 470M 47.00 100 0.640 0.50

TPU3316DF 12.95 9.40 8.38 5.21 2.54 2.54 7.62 2.79 2.92 7.37
TPU3340DF 12.95 9.40 8.38 11.43 2.54 2.54 7.62 2.79 2.92 7.37
SMD Unshielded (TPU3340DF) Series
Surface Mount (TPU3308DF/3316DF/3340DF) Dimensions
 Note: Design as Customer's Requested Specifications.
Taiwan Factory: +886 2 29810109
rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 6/12
� TPU3308DF
Electrical Characteristics (TPU3308DF)
Part Number Inductance(µH) Test Freq.(KHz) DCR (Ω)(Max.) IDC (A)(Max.)
TPU3308DF - 100M 10.00 100 0.110 2.40
TPU3308DF - 150M 15.00 100 0.150 2.00
TPU3308DF - 220M 22.00 100 0.230 1.60
TPU3308DF - 330M 33.00 100 0.300 1.40
TPU3308DF - 470M 47.00 100 0.390 1.00
TPU3308DF - 680M 68.00 100 0.660 0.90
TPU3308DF - 101M 100.00 100 0.840 0.70
TPU3308DF - 151M 150.00 100 1.200 0.60

rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 7/12
� TPU3316DF
Electrical Characteristics (TPU3316DF)
Part Number Inductance(µH) Test Freq.(KHz) DCR (Ω)(Max.) IDC (A)(Max.)
TPU3316DF - 1R0M 1.00 100 0.009 9.00
TPU3316DF - 1R5M 1.50 100 0.010 8.00
TPU3316DF - 2R2M 2.20 100 0.012 7.00
TPU3316DF - 3R3M 3.30 100 0.015 6.40
TPU3316DF - 4R7M 4.70 100 0.018 5.40
TPU3316DF - 6R8M 6.80 100 0.027 4.60
TPU3316DF - 100M 10.00 100 0.038 3.80
TPU3316DF - 150M 15.00 100 0.046 3.00
TPU3316DF - 220M 22.00 100 0.085 2.60
TPU3316DF - 330M 33.00 100 0.100 2.00
TPU3316DF - 470M 47.00 100 0.140 1.60
TPU3316DF - 680M 68.00 100 0.200 1.40
TPU3316DF - 101M 100.00 100 0.280 1.20
TPU3316DF - 151M 150.00 100 0.400 1.00

℃
 ~ +85
℃
.
Inductance drop=10% typ. at IDC.
Taiwan Factory: +886 2 29810109
rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 8/12
� TPU3340DF
Electrical Characteristics (TPU3340DF)
Part Number Inductance(µH) Test Freq.(KHz) DCR (Ω)(Max.) IDC (A)(Max.)
TPU3340DF - 100M 10.00 100 0.040 8.00
TPU3340DF - 150M 15.00 100 0.050 7.00
TPU3340DF - 220M 22.00 100 0.066 5.50
TPU3340DF - 330M 33.00 100 0.080 4.00
TPU3340DF - 470M 47.00 100 0.110 3.80
TPU3340DF - 680M 68.00 100 0.170 3.00
TPU3340DF - 101M 100.00 100 0.220 2.50
TPU3340DF - 151M 150.00 100 0.340 2.00

Type A(Max.) B(Max.) C ± 0.3 D(Max.) E ± 0.3 F ± 0.3 G ± 0.3 I J K
TPU5022DF 18.54 15.24 12.70 7.11 2.54 2.54 12.70 2.79 2.92 12.45
SMD Unshielded (TPU5022DF) Series
SMD Unshielded (TPU5022DF) Dimensions
 Note: Design as Customer's Requested Specifications.
Taiwan Factory: +886 2 29810109
rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 11/12
� TPU5022DF
Electrical Characteristics (TPU5022DF)
Part Number Inductance(µH) Test Freq.(KHz) DCR (Ω)(Max.) IDC (A)(Max.)
TPU5022DF - 1R0M 1.00 100 0.009 20.00
TPU5022DF - 2R2M 2.20 100 0.014 16.00
TPU5022DF - 3R3M 3.30 100 0.015 14.00
TPU5022DF - 5R6M 5.60 100 0.020 12.00
TPU5022DF - 100M 10.00 100 0.031 10.00
TPU5022DF - 150M 15.00 100 0.036 8.00
TPU5022DF - 220M 22.00 100 0.047 7.00
TPU5022DF - 330M 33.00 100 0.066 5.50